06-21-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1206200	original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Yasuyuki Suzuki, Tomohiro Kaku, Isao Saito, Kazuya Orii, Yasutoshi Fukita, Masao Yamaguchi and Masahiro, Sasaki.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	386329  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Tokyo Magnetic Printing Co., Ltd. 5-1, Taito 1-chome Taito-ku, Tokyo Japan A Japanese corporation  TDK Corporation 13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome Chua-ku, Tokyo Japan				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other:  ☐ Control No. 101308617A - correction to fifth inventor's name - his name should be Fujita, Yasutoshi not Fukita Yasutoshi	Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan A Japanese corporation  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/522,115  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)	ution date of the application is  B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Thomas J. Durling, Esq. Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C. 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19102  Attorney Docket No. 2196-261	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  □ Enclosed □ authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  THOMAS J. DURLING Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

**REC**( SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

iched original documents or copy thereof.

101398	361				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Yasuyuki Suzuki, Tomohiro Kaku, Isao Saito, Kazuya Orii, Yasutoshi Fukita, Masao Yamaguchi and Masahiro Sasaki,	Tokyo Magnetic Printing Co., Ltd. 5-1, Taito 1-chome Taito-ku, Tokyo Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No	A Japanese corporation				
3. Nature of Conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:  ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	TDK Corporation 13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan A Japanese corporation  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
Execution Date: <u>February 5, 2000, February 5, 2000, February 5, 2000, February 5, 2000, January 26, 2000, January 26, 2000 and January 26, 2000</u>					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe February 5, 2000, February 5, 2000, January 26,					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
00/532/15	I Vac El Na				
09/522/15 Additional numbers attac	ined Li res No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Thomas J. Durling, Esq. Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
1800 Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19102	☐ Enclosed  ☑ authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Attorney Docket No. 2196-261	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135				
Autorite's Docket No. 2170-201	6. Deposit Necount Number: 15 1155				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
$-c \wedge$	3990				
THOMAS J. DURLING  Name of Person Signing  Significant Signing	nature Date				
Total n	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _4				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not deta	ch this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:				
04/07/2000 DMBUYEN 00000170 191135 09522115 Commissioner of Pa					
	signments a, D.C. 20231				

## A S S I G N M E N T

## WHEREAS, we,

Yasuyuki Suzuki, a citizen of Japan, c/o Tokyo Magnetic Printing Co.,

Ltd., 5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Tomohiro Kaku, a citizen of Japan, c/o Tokyo Magnetic Printing Co.,

Ltd., 5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Isao Saito, a citizen of Japan, c/o Tokyo Magnetic Printing Co.,

Ltd.,5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Kazuya Orii, a citizen of Japan, c/o Tokyo Magnetic Printing Co.,

Ltd.,5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Yasutoshi Fujita, a citizen of Japan, c/o TDK Corporation, 13-1,

Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Masao Yamaguchi, a citizen of Japan, c/o TDK Corporation, 13-1,

Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Masahiro Sasaki, a citizen of Japan, c/o TDK Corporation, 13-1,

Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FREE ABRASIVE SLURRY COMPOSITION AND A GRINDING METHOD USING THE SAME

for which we have on January 26 and February 5, 2000 executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Tokyo Magnetic Printing Co., Ltd., a Japanese Corporation, located at 5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan and TDK Corporation, a Japanese Corporation located at 13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed so far as the United States of America is concerned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignees, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignees the entire right, title and

interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said Assignees to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, a fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, and of the right to make, use or sell the inventions and improvements disclosed therein within the United States and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignees or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements of the said United States application and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, re-issue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignees or by counsel for said Assignees, to assist or enable said Assignees to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignees.

	Execute	ed at <u>Tokyo,</u>		
this .	5th	day of February	, 2000	
				Yasuyuki Suzuki
				Yasuyuki Suzuki
	Execute	ed at <u>Tokyo,</u>		
this	5th	day of February	, 2000	
				Tomohiro Kaku

	Executed at <u>Tokyo</u> ,				
this	5th	day of _	February	, 2000	
					<u>Isat Saito</u> Isao Saito
					Isao Saito
	Execute	d at <u>Tok</u> y	<u>70,</u>		
this _	5th	day of _	February	, 2000	
					Vasus a- Qui
					Kasuja- (Liř Kazuya Orii
	Execute	d at <u>Toky</u>	<u>70,</u>		
this <sub>-</sub>	26th	day of _	January	, 2000	
					Yasutoshi Fujita Yasutoshi Fujita
					Yasutoshi Fujita
	Execute	d at <u>Toky</u>	<u>70,</u>		
this <sub>-</sub>	26th	day of _	January	, 2000	
					Masao, Zamaguchi
					Masao Yamaguchi
	Execute	d at <u>Tok</u> y	<u>70,</u>		
this .	26th	day of _	January	, 2000	
					Mosahira SasaBi
					Masahiro Sasaki

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000**